

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.313/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2001 in CMWP 301/01
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

AWADESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VICE-CHANCELLOR, ROORKEE UNIVERSITY &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Mecolt Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner is mentally fit to resume work and that in view of the recommendation of the Governor and of the then Officer-on-Special Duty to the Minister of Human Resources Development, the petititoner will be willing to accept re-employment without insisting on backwages but with continuity in service if he is found medically fit by the authorities concerned.

.PA

: 2 :

Considering the facts that he has put in 15 years of service, we issue notice returnable after three weeks. Dasti service in additon is permitted.

