

SLP(C)No. 313 OF 2002

ITEM No.204

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.313/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2001 in CMWP 301/2001
of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

AWADESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VICE-CHANCELLOR, ROORKEE UNIVERSITY &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to submit additional document(s))
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 07/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. S.S.Panikar,Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.D.Aggarwal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard both sides.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. The respondents are
prepared to consider the re-employment of the petitioner, the
dismissal of this SLP need not be considered as adverse
against the petitioner.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master